# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Na ZHOU	07/09/2012
Jing WANG	07/09/2012
Shuang LIANG	07/11/2012
ZaiFeng ZONG	07/11/2012
Yingzhe WU	07/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South
Internal Address:	Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13576445

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3012510237 Phone: 301-525-2842

Email: info@lingandyang.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ling Wu Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1747

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20849

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US1200301

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028695 FRAME: 0206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ling Wu
Total Attachments: 7 source=U.SAssignment_Form#page1.tif source=U.SAssignment_Form#page2.tif source=U.SAssignment_Form#page3.tif source=U.SAssignment_Form#page4.tif source=U.SAssignment_Form#page5.tif source=U.SAssignment_Form#page6.tif source=U.SAssignment_Form#page7.tif	

# ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
ZHOU, Na	c/o ZTE CORPORATION, ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P. R. China
WANG, Jing	c/o ZTE CORPORATION, ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P. R. China
LIANG, Shuang	c/o ZTE CORPORATION, ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P. R. China
ZONG, Zaifeng	c/o ZTE CORPORATION, ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P. R. China
WU, Yingzhe	9920 Pacific Heights Blvd, #400, San Diego, California 92121 United States of America

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Patent entitled:

Method and System for Controlling Establishment of Local IP Access (PCT Application No.: PCT/CN2011/070661)

which was:

	executed on even date herewith,	ICDTO)	
Ш	filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (	JSPIO) on	, and assigned Serial
	No. , and		
	further described in U.S. Provisional application entitled	, filed with	the
	USPTO on , and assigned Serial No		

Docket No. US1200301 Page 2 (Patent Assignment)

Note: Only one of the first two checkboxes will be checked. The third checkbox will be checked, only if appropriate.

WHEREAS,

having a place of following parties:

Name
Address

ZTE CORPORATION
ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech
Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen
City, Guangdong Province 518057, P. R. China

, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said Provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other

Docket No. US1200301 Page 3 (Patent Assignment)

forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set	my hand this	3	day	of
July	, 2012.			1		
		Inventor:	<u>Zhon</u>	Na		-
			ZHOU, Na (Si	gnature)		
Witness:						
Signature:	<i>Ch</i>	en Yiming				
Name:	Che	enYiming		-		
Address:	ZTE Plaza.	Keii Road Sout	h, Hi-Tech Industr	rial Park. Na	anshan Dis	trict.

Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P. R. China

Docket No. US1200301 Page 4 (Patent Assignment)

IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this9 day o	f
July	_, 2012.	
	Inventor: Wang Ting	
	WANG, Jing (Signature)	
Witness:		
Signature:	<u>Chen Yi ming</u>	
Name:	ChenYiming	
Address: Shenzhen City, Guan	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District	1

Docket No. US1200301 Page 5 (Patent Assignment)

IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I have hereur	nto set m	y hand this _		_ day	of
July	_, 2012.					
	Inven	itor : _	Llang	Showing		
			Ų	ا ا <b>ang</b> (Signature)		
16//						
Witness:						
Signature:	Chen Yin	ning				
Name:	ChenYiming	_		_		
Address: Shenzhen City, Guan	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road gdong Province 5180			strial Park, Nans	han Dist	<u>rict.</u>

Docket No. US1200301 Page 6 (Patent Assignment)

IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I have he	reunto set n	ny hand this _	t)	day	of
July	_, 2012. Ir	oventor : _		Zaifenf feng (Signatu	re)	
Witness:						
Signature:	Chen	<u>Uming</u>				
Name:	ChenYim	ing				
Address: Shenzhen City, Guan	ZTE Plaza, Keji F gdong Province 5			strial Park, Na	ınshan Dist —	<u>rict,</u>

Docket No. US1200301 Page 7 (Patent Assignment)

IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day	of
July	Inventor: WU, Yingzhe (Signature)	
Witness:		
Signature:	Leam J	
Name:	Huaming WU	
Address: United States of Ame	9920 Pacific Heights Blvd, #400, San Diego, California 92	<u>2121</u>

PATENT REEL: 028695 FRAME: 0214

**RECORDED: 08/01/2012**